

# Kempower Corporation - Managers' Transactions - Olli Laurén

10.5.2023 13:30:00 EEST | Kempower Oyj | Managers' transactions

Kempower Corporation, Company Release, 10.5.2023 at 1:30 pm EEST

Kempower Corporation, Company Release, 10.5.2023 at 1:30 pm EEST

Kempower Corporation - Managers' Transactions - Olli Laurén

Person subject to the notification requirement Name: Olli Laurén Position: Member of the Board/Deputy member Issuer: Kempower Oyj LEI: 743700EIG9TDB5QNZS09 Notification type: INITIAL NOTIFICATION Reference number: 31282/4/6

Transaction date: 2023-05-08

Venue: FIRST NORTH GROWTH MARKET FINLAND (FSME)

Instrument type: SHARE

ISIN: FI4000513593

Nature of transaction: ACQUISITION

Transaction details

(1): Volume: 2050 Unit price: 36.5312 USD

Aggregated transactions (1):

Volume: 2050 Volume weighted average price: 36.5312 USD

#### **Further information:**

#### Kempower, investor relations:

Jukka Kainulainen, CFO, Kempower

jukka.kainulainen@kempower.com

### **Certified Adviser**

Aktia Alexander Corporate Finance Oy

Tel. +358 50 520 4098

#### **About Kempower:**

We design and manufacture reliable and user-friendly DC fast charging solutions for electric vehicles. Our vision is to create the world's most desired EV charging solutions for everyone, everywhere. Our product development and production are based in Finland, with a majority of our materials and components sourced locally. We focus on all areas of e-mobility, from electric cars, trucks, and buses to machines and marine. Our modular and scalable charging system and world-class software are designed by EV drivers for EV drivers, enabling the best user experience for our customers around the world. Kempower is listed in the Nasdaq First North Growth Market Finland. <u>www.kempower.com</u>

## Attachments

• Download announcement as PDF.pdf